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COUNTY PROVINCE REGION  

 

MALE FEMALE Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

24/07/2025 1 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

AVDA PRAT S/N 

FRENTE AL 

CEMENTERIO DE 

MONTE PATRIA

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

LEMON TREE                

Citrus limon 

MARCOS ZAMBRANO                     

26-07-2025
6602912 312723

13/08/2025 1 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

LAS PALMAS 496, 

MONTE PATRIA

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

ORANGE TREE Citrus 

sinensis 

MARCOS ZAMBRANO 14-

08-2025
6602444 312894

11/09/2025 3 0 1 1
1 MATURE WILD FEMALE 

NOT INSEMINATED

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO
FUNDO COMSAT

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

FALSE PEPPER - Schinus 

molle

MARCOS ZAMBRANO    

16-09-2025
6602861 313599

06/10/2025 4 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO
FUNDO COMSAT

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

HAWTHORN - Vachellia 

caven 

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

07-10-2025
6603052 313823

21/11/2025 5 0 1 1
1 MATURE WILD FEMALE 

NOT INSEMINATED

MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

QUEBRADA MONTE 

PATRIA

MC PHAIL / 

PROTEÍNA

WALNUT TREE - Juglans 

regia

LORETO ARAYA LEÓN            

22-11-2025
6603791 312544

21/11/2025 6 0 1 1
1 MATURE WILD FEMALE 

NOT INSEMINATED

MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

CAMINO TIERRA 

DIRECCIÓN 

CEMENTERIO 

MONTE PATRIA

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

DAMASCUS TREE - 

Prunus armeniaca

LORETO ARAYA LEÓN            

22-11-2025
6603855 312382

29/11/2025 7 0 1 1
1 MATURE WILD FEMALE 

NOT INSEMINATED

MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

RIO LIMARI 023 - 

MONTE PATRIA

MC PHAIL / 

PROTEÍNA

ALMOND TREE - Prunus 

dulcis

LORETO ARAYA LEÓN            

01-12-2025
6603825 312182

TOTAL 3 4 7

DATE
DETECTION 

N°

N° OF CARTURES

SEXUAL CHARASTERICTIC DISTRICT - REGION IDENTIFIER (DATE) HAPLOTYPE

COORDINATES UTM                 

WGS 84

MEDITERRANEAN FRUIT FLY (Ceratitis capitata  (Wied) ADULT DETECTION

LOCALITY
MONTE PATRIA LIMARI COQUIMBO

SEX
TOTAL

ADDRESS TRAP MODEL TREE TRAP LOCATION


